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2022. gada Latvijas čempionāts 

distanču slēpošanā 1. posms
Sprint final, C

Official results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT BERZINS Normunds (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m  
LOWEST POINT 142 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 28 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 43 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 16 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1700 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,700 km
HOMOLOGATION 16/25.02/1.7

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : FIS STYLE : C

WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : Icy and new TEMPERATURE: SNOW : -2,0°C    AIR : 1,0°C

LIST n°422

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.01.2022  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, Madonas pašvaldība LAT4213.00  /  15.01.2022 at 21:21  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  Men     1,7 km  

Final

1 31 3550147 VIGANTS Raimo 1999 LAT Madona 1 4:05.74

2 45 3550056 SLOTINS Roberts 1991 LAT SS Arkādija 2 4:12.81

3 32 3550225 KAPARKALEJS Lauris 2003 LAT Madonas BJSS 3 4:22.34

4 37 3550234 EIDUKS Edijs 2003 LAT Aizkraukles sporta skola 4 4:21.98

5 33 3550253 PAEGLIS Rainers 2003 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 5 4:29.26

6 38 3550254 SUHANOVS Sandijs 2003 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 6 4:33.38

1/2 Final

7 46 3550123 DAMSHKALNS Juris 1983 LAT Talsu pakalnu sporta klubs/DTG 3 4:21.48

8 40 3550248 SINATS Gustavs 2004 LAT Madonas BJSS 4 4:34.03

9 54 3550143 SNORINS Janis 1995 LAT Talsu pakalnu sporta klubs 5 4:27.19

10 34 3550226 LULE Aleksandrs Arturs 2002 LAT SS"Arkādija" 5 4:36.53

11 43 3550255 BISERS Rudis Rudolfs 2005 LAT CPSS 6 4:37.21

12 35 3550231 KRAMPE Bruno 2003 LAT SS"Arkādija" 6 4:40.75

1/4 Final

13 55 3550103 EGLITIS Viesturs 1994 LAT A2 Jaunpiebalga 3 4:38.11

14 42 3550229 KLAUGIS Roberts Martins 2003 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3 4:41.40

15 44 3550261 LIBIETIS Nils Kristians 2004 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3 5:07.70

16 39 3550249 SVAUKSTS Silvestrs 2004 LAT Madonas BJSS 4 4:41.47

17 41 3550257 LOSINS Ricards 2005 LAT CPSS 4 4:43.00

18 50 3550250 BODNIEKS Valerijs 1983 LAT 4 4:56.38

19 52 3550263 BIRITIS Bruno 2005 LAT Madonas BJSS 4 5:03.20

20 36 3550256 ZAKIS Emils 2005 LAT CPSS 4 5:04.62

21 53 3550268 GRAUDINS Janis 2005 LAT CPSS 5 5:30.70

22 48 3550269 MONOHANS Patriks Martins 2004 LAT CPSS 5 5:33.11

23 47 3550262 LACIS Krisjanis 2004 LAT SS"Arkādija" 5 5:41.25

24 49 3550044 LUSIS Gints 1984 LAT Talsu pakalnu sporta klubs/DTG Did Not Start 4:37.11

Qualifying

25 64 KARLSBERGS Kristians 2005 LAT TNSS 4:33.40
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT BERZINS Normunds (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m  
LOWEST POINT 142 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 28 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 43 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 16 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1700 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,700 km
HOMOLOGATION 16/25.02/1.7

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : FIS STYLE : C

WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : Icy and new TEMPERATURE: SNOW : -2,0°C    AIR : 1,0°C

LIST n°422

VolaSoftControlPdf

2022. gada Latvijas čempionāts 

distanču slēpošanā 1. posms

Sprint final, C

Official results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.01.2022  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, Madonas pašvaldība LAT4213.00  /  15.01.2022 at 21:21  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

26 56 VĪTOLIŅŠ Audris Odo 2005 LAT Ogre OK/SC 4:36.26

27 63 SAMCĒVIČS Aleksis 2005 LAT TNSS 4:54.56

28 62 KALAŠŅIKOVS Kristers 2004 LAT TNSS 4:55.81

29 66 FRĪDVALDS Edgars 2004 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:04.72

30 58 CIRCENS Ēriks 2004 LAT Viļakas BJSS 5:08.40

31 65 ENDE Dāvis 2004 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 5:17.79

32 59 BERĢIS Niks 2005 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 5:26.79

33 61 KRONBERGS Eduards 2005 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 5:35.52

34 57 BOBROVS Erasts 2004 LAT TNSS 5:48.32

Not classified

51 3550267 RANDA Tomass 2005 LAT SS"Arkādija" Did Not Start

60 ANSPOKS Linards 2004 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola Did Not Start
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2022. gada Latvijas čempionāts 

distanču slēpošanā 1. posms
Sprint final, C

Official results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT BERZINS Normunds (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m  
LOWEST POINT 153 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 17 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 20 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 10 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1200 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,200 km
HOMOLOGATION 16/25.01/1.1

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : FIS STYLE : C

WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : Icy and new TEMPERATURE: SNOW : -2,0°C    AIR : 1,0°C

LIST n°422

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.01.2022  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, Madonas pašvaldība LAT4212.00  /  15.01.2022 at 21:14  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  Women     1,2 km  

Final

1 4 3555047 SABULE Annija Keita 1997 LAT NBS SK 1 3:41.88

2 18 3555110 OSMANE Adriana 2005 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2 4:00.29

3 5 3555105 BLEIDELE Elza 2005 LAT CPSS 3 4:05.80

4 8 3555101 VALSKA Ieva 2003 LAT CPSS 4 4:13.57

5 10 3555107 SUMINSKA Adriana 2005 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 5 3:59.70

6 7 3555091 PANCERKO Zlata 2002 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 6 4:06.98

1/2 Final

7 6 3555092 BERZINA Katrina 2004 LAT Madonas BJSS 3 4:06.74

8 11 3555112 PENCE Jolanta 2004 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 4 4:20.62

9 15 3555102 SPROGE Matilde 2003 LAT CPSS 5 4:48.97

10 3 3555104 VOLFA Estere 2005 LAT CPSS Did Not Start 3:48.67

11 17 3555108 BUKSA Marta 2005 LAT SS"Arkādija" Did Not Start 4:32.54

12 12 3555109 GARISONE Ulrika 2005 LAT SS"Arkādija" Did Not Start 4:39.15

Qualifying

13 22 BERNĀNE Karīna 2005 LAT TNSS 4:20.15

14 21 ZAVJALOVA Žozefīne 2004 LAT Ogre OKSC 4:21.91

15 19 SPRUĢEVICA Viktorija 2003 LAT TNSS 4:27.87

16 16 3555099 VOLKA Jana 2004 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 5:00.19

17 14 3555111 SPROGE Ance 2005 LAT SS"Arkādija" 5:03.22

Not classified

1 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 1996 LAT Madonas BJSS Did Not Start

2 3555083 KRAMPE Samanta 2003 LAT SS"Arkādija" Did Not Start

9 3555096 DREIKA Anna Katrina 2003 LAT SS"Arkādija" Did Not Start

13 3555098 VOLKA Liga 2004 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola Did Not Start

20 STŪRE Krista 2005 LAT Aizkraukles. sp. sk. Did Not Start
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2022. gada Latvijas čempionāts 

distanču slēpošanā 1. posms
Sprint final, C

Official results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT BERZINS Normunds (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m  
LOWEST POINT 142 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 28 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 43 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 16 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1700 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,700 km
HOMOLOGATION 16/25.02/1.7

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : FIS STYLE : C

WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : Icy and new TEMPERATURE: SNOW : -2,0°C    AIR : 1,0°C

LIST n°422

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.01.2022  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, Madonas pašvaldība LAT4213.00  /  15.01.2022 at 21:22  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  V     1,7 km  

Final

1 31 3550147 VIGANTS Raimo 1999 LAT Madona 1 4:05.74

2 45 3550056 SLOTINS Roberts 1991 LAT SS Arkādija 2 4:12.81

1/2 Final

3 46 3550123 DAMSHKALNS Juris 1983 LAT Talsu pakalnu sporta klubs/DTG 3 4:21.48

4 54 3550143 SNORINS Janis 1995 LAT Talsu pakalnu sporta klubs 5 4:27.19

1/4 Final

5 55 3550103 EGLITIS Viesturs 1994 LAT A2 Jaunpiebalga 3 4:38.11

6 50 3550250 BODNIEKS Valerijs 1983 LAT 4 4:56.38

7 49 3550044 LUSIS Gints 1984 LAT Talsu pakalnu sporta klubs/DTG Did Not Start 4:37.11
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2022. gada Latvijas čempionāts 

distanču slēpošanā 1. posms
Sprint final, C

Official results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT BERZINS Normunds (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m  
LOWEST POINT 153 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 17 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 20 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 10 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1200 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,200 km
HOMOLOGATION 16/25.01/1.1

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : FIS STYLE : C

WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : Icy and new TEMPERATURE: SNOW : -2,0°C    AIR : 1,0°C

LIST n°422

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.01.2022  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, Madonas pašvaldība LAT4212.00  /  15.01.2022 at 21:16  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  S     1,2 km  

Final

1 4 3555047 SABULE Annija Keita 1997 LAT NBS SK 1 3:41.88

Not classified

1 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 1996 LAT Madonas BJSS Did Not Start
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2022. gada Latvijas čempionāts 

distanču slēpošanā 1. posms
Sprint final, C

Official results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT BERZINS Normunds (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m  
LOWEST POINT 142 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 28 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 43 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 16 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1700 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,700 km
HOMOLOGATION 16/25.02/1.7

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : FIS STYLE : C

WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : Icy and new TEMPERATURE: SNOW : -2,0°C    AIR : 1,0°C

LIST n°422

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.01.2022  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, Madonas pašvaldība LAT4213.00  /  15.01.2022 at 21:23  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  V20     1,7 km  

Final

1 32 3550225 KAPARKALEJS Lauris 2003 LAT Madonas BJSS 3 4:22.34

2 37 3550234 EIDUKS Edijs 2003 LAT Aizkraukles sporta skola 4 4:21.98

3 33 3550253 PAEGLIS Rainers 2003 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 5 4:29.26

4 38 3550254 SUHANOVS Sandijs 2003 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 6 4:33.38

1/2 Final

5 34 3550226 LULE Aleksandrs Arturs 2002 LAT SS"Arkādija" 5 4:36.53

6 35 3550231 KRAMPE Bruno 2003 LAT SS"Arkādija" 6 4:40.75

1/4 Final

7 42 3550229 KLAUGIS Roberts Martins 2003 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3 4:41.40
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2022. gada Latvijas čempionāts 

distanču slēpošanā 1. posms
Sprint final, C

Official results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT BERZINS Normunds (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m  
LOWEST POINT 153 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 17 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 20 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 10 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1200 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,200 km
HOMOLOGATION 16/25.01/1.1

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : FIS STYLE : C

WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : Icy and new TEMPERATURE: SNOW : -2,0°C    AIR : 1,0°C

LIST n°422

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.01.2022  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, Madonas pašvaldība LAT4212.00  /  15.01.2022 at 21:20  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  S20     1,2 km  

Final

1 8 3555101 VALSKA Ieva 2003 LAT CPSS 4 4:13.57

2 7 3555091 PANCERKO Zlata 2002 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 6 4:06.98

1/2 Final

3 15 3555102 SPROGE Matilde 2003 LAT CPSS 5 4:48.97

Qualifying

4 19 SPRUĢEVICA Viktorija 2003 LAT TNSS 4:27.87

Not classified

2 3555083 KRAMPE Samanta 2003 LAT SS"Arkādija" Did Not Start

9 3555096 DREIKA Anna Katrina 2003 LAT SS"Arkādija" Did Not Start

13 3555098 VOLKA Liga 2004 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola Did Not Start
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2022. gada Latvijas čempionāts 

distanču slēpošanā 1. posms
Sprint final, C

Official results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT BERZINS Normunds (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m  
LOWEST POINT 142 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 28 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 43 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 16 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1700 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,700 km
HOMOLOGATION 16/25.02/1.7

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : FIS STYLE : C

WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : Icy and new TEMPERATURE: SNOW : -2,0°C    AIR : 1,0°C

LIST n°422

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.01.2022  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, Madonas pašvaldība LAT4213.00  /  15.01.2022 at 21:23  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  V18     1,7 km  

1/2 Final

1 40 3550248 SINATS Gustavs 2004 LAT Madonas BJSS 4 4:34.03

2 43 3550255 BISERS Rudis Rudolfs 2005 LAT CPSS 6 4:37.21

1/4 Final

3 44 3550261 LIBIETIS Nils Kristians 2004 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3 5:07.70

4 39 3550249 SVAUKSTS Silvestrs 2004 LAT Madonas BJSS 4 4:41.47

5 41 3550257 LOSINS Ricards 2005 LAT CPSS 4 4:43.00

6 52 3550263 BIRITIS Bruno 2005 LAT Madonas BJSS 4 5:03.20

7 36 3550256 ZAKIS Emils 2005 LAT CPSS 4 5:04.62

8 53 3550268 GRAUDINS Janis 2005 LAT CPSS 5 5:30.70

9 48 3550269 MONOHANS Patriks Martins 2004 LAT CPSS 5 5:33.11

10 47 3550262 LACIS Krisjanis 2004 LAT SS"Arkādija" 5 5:41.25

Qualifying

11 64 KARLSBERGS Kristians 2005 LAT TNSS 4:33.40

12 56 VĪTOLIŅŠ Audris Odo 2005 LAT Ogre OK/SC 4:36.26

13 63 SAMCĒVIČS Aleksis 2005 LAT TNSS 4:54.56

14 62 KALAŠŅIKOVS Kristers 2004 LAT TNSS 4:55.81

15 66 FRĪDVALDS Edgars 2004 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:04.72

16 58 CIRCENS Ēriks 2004 LAT Viļakas BJSS 5:08.40

17 65 ENDE Dāvis 2004 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 5:17.79

18 59 BERĢIS Niks 2005 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 5:26.79

19 61 KRONBERGS Eduards 2005 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 5:35.52

20 57 BOBROVS Erasts 2004 LAT TNSS 5:48.32

Not classified

51 3550267 RANDA Tomass 2005 LAT SS"Arkādija" Did Not Start

60 ANSPOKS Linards 2004 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola Did Not Start
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2022. gada Latvijas čempionāts 

distanču slēpošanā 1. posms
Sprint final, C

Official results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT BERZINS Normunds (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m  
LOWEST POINT 153 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 17 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 20 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 10 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1200 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,200 km
HOMOLOGATION 16/25.01/1.1

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : FIS STYLE : C

WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : Icy and new TEMPERATURE: SNOW : -2,0°C    AIR : 1,0°C

LIST n°422

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.01.2022  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, Madonas pašvaldība LAT4212.00  /  15.01.2022 at 21:19  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  S18     1,2 km  

Final

1 18 3555110 OSMANE Adriana 2005 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2 4:00.29

2 5 3555105 BLEIDELE Elza 2005 LAT CPSS 3 4:05.80

3 10 3555107 SUMINSKA Adriana 2005 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 5 3:59.70

1/2 Final

4 6 3555092 BERZINA Katrina 2004 LAT Madonas BJSS 3 4:06.74

5 11 3555112 PENCE Jolanta 2004 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 4 4:20.62

Qualifying

6 3 3555104 VOLFA Estere 2005 LAT CPSS 3:48.67

7 22 BERNĀNE Karīna 2005 LAT TNSS 4:20.15

8 21 ZAVJALOVA Žozefīne 2004 LAT Ogre OKSC 4:21.91

9 17 3555108 BUKSA Marta 2005 LAT SS"Arkādija" 4:32.54

10 12 3555109 GARISONE Ulrika 2005 LAT SS"Arkādija" 4:39.15

11 16 3555099 VOLKA Jana 2004 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 5:00.19

12 14 3555111 SPROGE Ance 2005 LAT SS"Arkādija" 5:03.22

Not classified

20 STŪRE Krista 2005 LAT Aizkraukles. sp. sk. Did Not Start
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2022. gada Latvijas čempionāts 

distanču slēpošanā 1. posms
V16 Sprint final, C

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.01.2022  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, Madonas pašvaldība 15.01.2022 at 16:38  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  V16      1,2 km  

Final

1 228 LUKSTIŅŠ Pēteris 2006 LAT SS"Arkādija" 1 3:35.23

2 222 SILIŅŠ Lūkass 2007 LAT Ogre OKSC 2 3:31.15

3 223 SKOLNIEKS Jēkabs 2006 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3 3:29.80

4 206 KALNIŅŠ Dāvis 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 4 3:37.14

5 204 CIRCENS Indriķis Ints 2007 LAT Viļakas BJSS 5 3:40.94

6 227 ŠŅORIŅŠ Adrians Māris 2006 LAT TNSS 6 3:48.07

1/2 Final

7 209 PAIO Kristaps 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 4 3:35.42

8 231 CELMS Martins Kristers 2007 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 4 3:51.63

9 225 IGAVIŅŠ Artūrs Filips 2006 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 5 3:53.84

10 214 JEKIMOVS Ernests 2006 LAT CPSS 5 3:58.95

11 232 ŠTERNS Bruno 2007 LAT Ogre OKSC 6 3:59.75

12 202 FREIVALDS Emīls 2006 LAT CPSS Did Not Start 4:00.19

Qualifying

13 201 PAULIŅŠ Gregors 2007 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 4:01.10

14 215 KALNIŅŠ Artūrs 2007 LAT SS"Arkādija" 4:04.34

15 205 BRESME Olivers 2006 LAT TNSS 4:08.49

16 216 BILANS Bruno 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 4:08.67

17 213 BRESME Valters 2006 LAT TNSS 4:10.95

18 219 CIRPONS Arvis 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:14.64

19 226 VECELIS Mārtiņš Severīns 2007 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 4:18.66

20 234 SOLOVJOVS Ernests 2007 LAT TNSS 4:20.93

21 230 STEPE Adrians 2007 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 4:34.60

22 220 KRIŠMANIS Rainers 2007 LAT TNSS 4:35.82

23 207 PLOTKA Ernests 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:47.81

24 233 DUMSKIS Maksims 2007 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 4:57.15

25 203 OSIS Valters 2007 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 5:02.18

26 218 IVANOVS Artjoms 2007 LAT OK Stiga 5:04.97

27 211 NOVIČONOKS Žanis 2007 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 5:05.55

28 217 LISENOKS Rihards 2007 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 5:12.87

29 208 LANCS Mārtiņš 2007 LAT CPSS 5:19.87

30 212 GRIĶIS Mārtiņš 2007 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 5:20.77

31 224 IGNATJEVS Vladislavs 2007 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 5:22.89

32 210 MEDNIS Ernests Pauls 2006 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 5:45.31

Not classified

221 MEIJERS Miks 2007 LAT SS"Arkādija" Did Not Start

229 FOGELIS Kajs 2006 LAT Viļakas BJSS Did Not Start
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distanču slēpošanā 1. posms
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Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.01.2022  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, Madonas pašvaldība 15.01.2022 at 16:34  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  S16      1,2 km  

Final

1 248 KAPARKALĒJA Linda 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS 1 4:07.14

2 243 VECKALNIŅA Madara 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS 2 3:58.41

3 236 ZARIŅA Amanda Reilija 2007 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3 4:28.51

4 249 VĪGANTE Lauma 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS 4 4:20.21

5 247 KOLNA Keita Patrīcija 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 5 4:34.43

6 238 KURCIŠA Viktorija 2006 LAT SS"Arkādija" 6 4:43.24

1/2 Final

7 245 RADIVINSKA Evija 2007 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 4 4:51.95

8 235 SKRIDE Letīcija Anna 2007 LAT CPSS 4 5:00.83

9 237 BERKOLDE Gerda Asnāte 2006 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 5 4:53.09

10 239 BERKOLDE Anna Nikola 2007 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 5 4:57.90

11 241 JANKAVA Arta 2006 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 6 4:55.42

12 242 BUŠA Patrīcija 2006 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 6 5:02.23

Qualifying

13 240 SALMIŅA Līva 2006 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 5:13.14

14 244 VOLANSKA Ance 2007 LAT TNSS 5:18.93

Not classified

246 SPRINĢE Rasa 2006 LAT SS"Arkādija" Did Not Start
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2022. gada Latvijas čempionāts 

distanču slēpošanā 1. posms
V14 Sprint final, C

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.01.2022  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, Madonas pašvaldība 15.01.2022 at 16:50  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  V14      1,2 km  

Final

1 275 RAUDZIŅŠ Rūdolfs 2008 LAT CPSS 1 3:31.30

2 259 ZILIS Gļebs 2008 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 2 3:59.04

3 250 LOZBERS Rihards 2009 LAT TNSS 3 4:19.87

4 280 BĒRZIŅŠ Ginters 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 4 4:06.80

5 262 ŠĶĒLE Henriks 2008 LAT CPSS 5 4:15.25

6 274 TOLPEŽŅIKOVS Roberts 2009 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 6 4:27.48

1/2 Final

7 271 SPOLĪTIS Emīls 2008 LAT CPSS 4 4:25.67

8 256 KUBULIŅŠ Jēkabs 2009 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 4 4:41.39

9 254 SKRIDE Ernests 2009 LAT CPSS 5 4:26.98

10 267 GARISONS Patriks 2009 LAT SS"Arkādija" 5 4:33.26

11 258 OSMANIS Kristiāns 2008 LAT SS"Arkādija" Did Not Start 4:48.83

12 268 TUČS Alvis 2008 LAT Gulbenes BJSS Did Not Start 4:54.22

Qualifying

13 276 OVČIŅŅIKOVS Ruslans 2008 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 4:55.14

14 272 LAZDĀNS Māris 2009 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 4:56.29

15 270 BROKS Markuss 2009 LAT Lidojošais Slēpotājs 5:16.43

16 252 KURBATOVS Aleksandrs 2008 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 5:16.95

17 255 OZOLS-OZOLIŅŠ Viesturs 2009 LAT SS"Arkādija" 5:27.14

18 266 ŠTEINBERGS Roberts 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:33.86

19 277 OŠMJANSKIS Mihails 2008 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 5:37.74

20 257 IVANOVS Raitis 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:53.32

21 278 ŠVĒDE Kārlis 2009 LAT Lidojošais Slēpotājs 6:14.43

22 260 SYMETS Mykhailo 2008 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 6:21.38

23 253 KRISTAPSONS Arkādijs 2009 LAT SS"Arkādija" 6:25.29

24 251 KURCIŠS Jēkabs 2009 LAT SS"Arkādija" 6:28.15

25 279 JANKOVIČS Roberts 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 6:33.34

26 264 BLUSS Artūrs 2008 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 7:45.75

27 263 MEDNIS Gusts 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 9:04.44

Not classified

261 GRANTS Ričards 2008 LAT SS"Arkādija" Did Not Start

265 STRAUBERGS Roberts 2009 LAT SS"Arkādija" Did Not Start

269 HANSONS Ričards 2009 LAT SS"Arkādija" Did Not Start

273 KUĻŠS Deivids 2008 LAT Viļakas BJSS Did Not Start
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2022. gada Latvijas čempionāts 

distanču slēpošanā 1. posms
S14 Sprint final, C

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.01.2022  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, Madonas pašvaldība 15.01.2022 at 16:45  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  S14      1,2 km  

Final

1 291 BURCEVA Valērija 2008 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 1 4:19.95

2 288 ROŠTOKA Helēna 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 2 4:13.93

3 285 DJATKOVIČA Martīne 2008 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 3 4:21.81

4 290 MARCINKĒVIČA Keita 2008 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 4 4:23.15

5 286 PLĀTE Alise 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 5 4:39.62

6 299 ZAĶE Amēlija 2008 LAT CPSS 6 4:18.85

1/2 Final

7 284 BEĶERE Lāsma Marta 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 4 4:25.84

8 281 KRIEVIŅA Annija 2009 LAT CPSS 4 4:35.53

9 283 KRĒMERE Kerija 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 5 4:38.68

10 295 GAILE Elizabete 2008 LAT SS"Arkādija" 5 4:55.73

11 297 PIKSONE Estere 2009 LAT SK ASM 6 4:40.48

12 282 MIGLONE Luīze 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 6 4:55.19

Qualifying

13 294 SKUJIŅA Kate 2009 LAT SS"Arkādija" 4:56.14

14 289 LĀCE Adrija 2008 LAT CPSS 5:02.31

15 298 TRIBISA Ariana 2009 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 5:11.46

16 296 GAILE Anna 2009 LAT SS"Arkādija" 5:15.90

17 292 ZARIŅA Amēlija Tīna 2008 LAT SS"Arkādija" 5:29.11

Not classified

287 LABSVĪRA Eleanora 2008 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola Did Not Start

293 ŠĶĒLE Dārta 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS Did Not Start
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distanču slēpošanā 1. posms
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Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.01.2022  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, Madonas pašvaldība 15.01.2022 at 20:14  /  Page 1/3

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Run 1 (Rank) Penalty Run 2 (Rank) Penalty Time Gap

  V12     600 m  

1 80 SKUJIŅŠ Valts 2010 LAT SS"Arkādija" 1:39.45 (1) 1:38.92 (1) 1:38.92

2 79 BILANS Leo 2010 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 1:42.24 (2) 1:45.56 (2) 1:42.24 3.32

3 82 ARAMA Martins 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 1:49.82 (3) 1:52.52 (3) 1:49.82 10.90

4 84 KŪLĪTIS Ervīns 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 1:52.33 (4) 1:53.23 (5) 1:52.33 13.41

5 92 ASARIS Edgars Aivo 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 1:53.58 (5) 1:53.08 (4) 1:53.08 14.16

6 100 ZAĶIS Artūrs 2011 LAT CPSS 1:54.13 (6) 2:01.07 (7) 1:54.13 15.21

7 95 BRICIS Rūdolfs 2010 LAT SS"Arkādija" 1:58.75 (7) 2:02.08 (8) 1:58.75 19.83

8 72 GLĀZNIEKS Mārcis 2010 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 1:59.05 (8) 1:58.84 (6) 1:58.84 19.92

9 108 ŠĶĒLE Rūdolfs 2011 LAT CPSS 2:01.02 (9) 2:03.86 (9) 2:01.02 22.10

10 68 JANKOVIČS Gustavs 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:04.11 (10) 2:09.45 (10) 2:04.11 25.19

11 96 PLORIŅŠ Gustavs 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:05.33 (11) 2:20.18 (17) 2:05.33 26.41

12 78 KUBULIŅŠ Jāzeps 2011 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2:09.97 (12) 2:15.23 (13) 2:09.97 31.05

13 73 DUMSKIS Nikita 2011 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 2:16.93 (19) 2:10.70 (11) 2:10.70 31.78

14 106 BAŠĶERS Kristers Krists 2011 LAT CPSS 2:11.80 (13) 2:21.72 (18) 2:11.80 32.88

15 101 DRAUDVILA Andris 2011 LTU SK "Gavaitis" 2:11.93 (14) 30.00 2:12.59 (12) 30.00 2:11.93 33.01 I.C.R. 343.8

16 85 TIMOFEJEVS Dmitrijs 2010 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2:13.39 (15) 2:49.39 (35) 30.00 2:13.39 34.47 I.C.R. 343.8

17 93 KOLOMENSKIS Džozefs Aleksandrs 2010 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2:14.92 (16) 2:22.83 (21) 2:14.92 36.00

18 102 BERKOLDS Raivo 2010 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 2:14.93 (17) 2:15.59 (14) 2:14.93 36.01

19 86 MERŽVINSKIS Adriāns 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:16.48 (18) 2:19.23 (15) 2:16.48 37.56

20 74 RUTKIS Armands 2010 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 2:19.52 (20) 2:19.53 (16) 2:19.52 40.60

21 87 BEKASOVS Everts 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:20.00 (21) 2:22.29 (19) 2:20.00 41.08

22 99 BEINERTS Dāvids 2010 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 2:20.01 (22) 2:22.80 (20) 2:20.01 41.09

23 91 ŠVĒDE Jēkabs 2011 LAT Lidojošais Slēpotājs 2:31.89 (29) 2:27.68 (22) 2:27.68 48.76

24 97 ZINKEVIČS Jevģeņijs 2010 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 2:27.84 (23) 3:06.34 (39) 30.00 2:27.84 48.92 I.C.R. 343.8

25 105 KECKO Marsels 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:28.34 (24) 2:47.87 (33) 2:28.34 49.42

26 109 GRĪNBERGS Olivers 2011 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 2:29.09 (25) 2:40.71 (30) 2:29.09 50.17

27 67 OŠENIEKS Edgars 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:31.74 (28) 2:29.30 (23) 2:29.30 50.38

28 71 STEPE Dāvids 2011 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2:29.53 (26) 2:32.19 (24) 2:29.53 50.61

29 89 DZALBS Kristiāns 2010 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 2:30.71 (27) 2:32.83 (25) 2:30.71 51.79

30 88 VOLČKOVS Danils 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:33.92 (30) 2:33.45 (26) 2:33.45 54.53

31 83 BĀKULIS Mārtiņš 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:38.02 (32) 2:35.14 (27) 2:35.14 56.22

32 146 PAKALNIŅS Roberts 2011 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2:37.41 (31) 2:38.79 (28) 2:37.41 58.49

33 103 LAPA Andrejs 2010 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 2:38.05 (33) 30.00 2:38.89 (29) 30.00 2:38.05 59.13 I.C.R. 343.8

34 70 STRAUME Lenarts 2010 LAT . 2:38.11 (34) 2:42.47 (31) 2:38.11 59.19

35 90 SYMETS Dimitriy 2011 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 2:43.53 (35) 3:05.96 (38) 2:43.53 1:04.61

36 75 KĻAVIŅŠ Lotārs 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:44.09 (36) 2:46.74 (32) 2:44.09 1:05.17

37 69 SVALBS Ralfs 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:45.15 (37) 2:48.30 (34) 2:45.15 1:06.23

38 76 VOLČKOVS Ņikita 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:10.29 (40) 2:53.54 (36) 2:53.54 1:14.62

39 104 MIGLNS Emīls 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:54.27 (38) 2:59.08 (37) 2:54.27 1:15.35

40 94 DROZDS Raivis Markuss 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:03.85 (39) 3:14.95 (40) 3:03.85 1:24.93

41 98 ŽEIRIS Artjoms 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:25.08 (41) 3:31.45 (42) 3:25.08 1:46.16

42 77 ĀBOLIŅŠ Markuss 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:28.94 (42) 3:28.58 (41) 3:28.58 1:49.66

Did Not Start - Run 1 (2)

81 MARTEMJANOVS Mārcis 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS

107 VĪTOLS Rauls 2011 LAT JADA JD

Did Not Start - Run 2 (2)

81 MARTEMJANOVS Mārcis 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS

107 VĪTOLS Rauls 2011 LAT JADA JD

  S12     600 m  

1 123 GRUDULE Sabīne 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 1:51.52 (1) 1:49.98 (1) 1:49.98

2 166 RIEKSTIŅA Liene 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:02.98 (2) 2:02.29 (2) 2:02.29 12.31

3 117 RUĻUKA Dārta 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:05.26 (4) 2:02.49 (3) 2:02.49 12.51

4 132 MERI Helēna 2010 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2:03.20 (3) 2:04.78 (4) 2:03.20 13.22

5 114 ŽĪGURE Marta 2010 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2:12.50 (7) 2:07.36 (5) 2:07.36 17.38
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Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Run 1 (Rank) Penalty Run 2 (Rank) Penalty Time Gap

6 118 OZOLIŅA Elizabete Keita 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:08.50 (5) 2:09.83 (6) 2:08.50 18.52

7 121 VINTIŠA Anete 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:10.31 (6) 2:17.08 (7) 2:10.31 20.33

8 131 RUTKA Patrīcija 2010 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 2:17.64 (8) 2:20.50 (9) 2:17.64 27.66

9 127 RADZIŅA Elza 2011 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2:18.39 (9) 2:20.79 (10) 2:18.39 28.41

10 130 KALNIŅA Līva 2010 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2:20.57 (10) 2:20.08 (8) 2:20.08 30.10

11 125 KOZLOVA Marija 2011 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 2:21.77 (11) 2:21.13 (11) 2:21.13 31.15

12 115 ČEME Ella 2010 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 2:23.76 (12) 2:26.69 (12) 2:23.76 33.78

13 122 DŪMIŅA Sendija Līva 2011 LAT CPSS 2:26.70 (13) 2:30.84 (13) 2:26.70 36.72

14 129 PURIŅA Nellija 2011 LAT CPSS 2:31.90 (14) 2:53.82 (22) 30.00 2:31.90 41.92 I.C.R. 343.8

15 113 SĪMANE Agate 2010 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 2:38.41 (17) 2:32.12 (14) 2:32.12 42.14

16 119 MĀLNIECE Sabīne 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:33.27 (15) 2:39.74 (18) 2:33.27 43.29

17 110 BĒRZIŅA Elīza 2011 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 2:50.77 (21) 2:34.34 (15) 2:34.34 44.36

18 116 PLATĀ Amēlija 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:35.84 (16) 2:35.55 (16) 2:35.55 45.57

19 111 BIKOVA Aleksandra 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:40.37 (19) 2:38.21 (17) 2:38.21 48.23

20 124 GAILE Katrīna 2011 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2:40.33 (18) 2:41.33 (19) 2:40.33 50.35

21 112 ROSMANE Rūta 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:46.83 (20) 2:51.43 (20) 2:46.83 56.85

22 126 BOIKO Anna 2010 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 3:02.39 (22) 2:51.75 (21) 2:51.75 1:01.77

23 120 VOLKOVA Marina 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:11.72 (23) 3:30.53 (24) 3:11.72 1:21.74

24 133 LASKEVIČA Viktorija 2010 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 3:16.82 (24) 30.00 3:38.96 (25) 30.00 3:16.82 1:26.84 I.C.R. 343.8

25 128 JAPIŅA Sanija 2010 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 3:22.35 (25) 30.00 3:26.53 (23) 30.00 3:22.35 1:32.37 I.C.R. 343.8

  V10     600 m  

1 149 ŠĶITOVS Maksims 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:34.70 (8) 30.00 2:12.92 (1) 2:12.92 I.C.R. 343.8

2 143 SPOLĪTIS Gustavs 2012 LAT CPSS 2:15.81 (1) 2:18.48 (2) 2:15.81 2.89

3 164 KRAMEROVSKIS Edvards 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:18.32 (2) 2:47.35 (16) 30.00 2:18.32 5.40 I.C.R. 343.8

4 144 GAISS Otto 2012 LAT CPSS 2:34.68 (7) 2:25.09 (3) 2:25.09 12.17

5 141 GĀTERS Gatis Ernests 2012 LAT Lidojošais Slēpotājs 2:27.10 (3) 2:26.96 (4) 2:26.96 14.04

6 142 PLOTKA Pēteris 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:27.63 (4) 2:32.90 (6) 2:27.63 14.71

7 156 LINGARTS Jānis Artūrs 2012 LAT CPSS 2:28.03 (5) 2:45.26 (13) 2:28.03 15.11

8 158 TRODS Tomass 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:34.58 (6) 2:31.75 (5) 2:31.75 18.83

9 134 BIEZAIS Daniels 2013 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2:36.95 (9) 2:37.90 (7) 2:36.95 24.03

10 152 KRĒSLIŅŠ Jēkabs 2012 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2:41.11 (12) 2:37.92 (8) 2:37.92 25.00

11 148 MERI Aleksandrs 2012 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2:38.10 (10) 2:42.04 (12) 2:38.10 25.18

12 162 BERKOLDS Ernests 2013 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2:39.29 (11) 2:38.39 (9) 2:38.39 25.47

13 165 MEŽS Kalvis 2012 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2:41.26 (13) 2:40.85 (10) 2:40.85 27.93

14 155 LANGENFELDS Teodors 2012 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 2:48.31 (17) 2:41.66 (11) 2:41.66 28.74

15 160 ŽEGLOVS Krišjānis 2012 LAT Lidojošais Slēpotājs 2:42.82 (14) 2:45.88 (14) 2:42.82 29.90

16 140 BREKTE Ronalds 2012 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2:43.92 (15) 2:54.21 (17) 2:43.92 31.00

17 135 ČABLIS Arnis 2013 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2:54.66 (18) 2:46.84 (15) 2:46.84 33.92

18 139 OZOLS Krišjānis 2012 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2:47.04 (16) 2:57.67 (18) 2:47.04 34.12

19 163 GIPSLIS Kārlis Laimonis 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:54.90 (19) 3:13.86 (24) 2:54.90 41.98

20 138 OZOLS-OZOLIŅŠ Vilis 2012 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:00.21 (20) 3:08.29 (20) 3:00.21 47.29

21 159 GOLDBERGS Gustavs 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:01.03 (21) 3:05.59 (19) 3:01.03 48.11

22 147 KUPCIS Rūdolfs Kalvis 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:03.40 (22) 3:12.43 (23) 3:03.40 50.48

23 157 MISIŅŠ Pēteris 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:06.60 (23) 3:09.68 (21) 3:06.60 53.68

24 145 ROMANOVS Dāvids 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:07.13 (24) 3:11.77 (22) 3:07.13 54.21

25 137 KRŪMIŅŠ Emīls Nils 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:13.46 (25) 3:20.89 (25) 3:13.46 1:00.54

26 161 LĪCĪTIS Gundars 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:16.47 (26) 3:30.22 (26) 3:16.47 1:03.55

27 154 ŽELVIS Olivers 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:35.09 (27) 3:39.96 (27) 3:35.09 1:22.17

28 151 BOIKO Jegors 2014 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 3:36.58 (28) 3:50.47 (30) 30.00 3:36.58 1:23.66 I.C.R. 343.8

29 167 DZENIS Norberts 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:40.78 (29) 3:44.10 (28) 30.00 3:40.78 1:27.86 I.C.R. 343.8

30 153 PAVLOVS Emīls 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:54.46 (30) 3:45.14 (29) 3:45.14 1:32.22

31 150 ŽEIRIS Deniss 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:17.04 (31) 4:20.88 (31) 4:17.04 2:04.12

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

136 LUKAŠEVICS Gustavs 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS

Did Not Start - Run 2 (1)

136 LUKAŠEVICS Gustavs 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS
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Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Run 1 (Rank) Penalty Run 2 (Rank) Penalty Time Gap

  S10     600 m  

1 178 OZOLIŅA Melānija Reičela 2013 LAT Lidojošais Slēpotājs 2:16.04 (1) 2:20.58 (3) 2:16.04

2 191 INDRIKSONE Meldra 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:17.21 (2) 2:17.48 (1) 2:17.21 1.17

3 184 PUTĀNE Maija 2013 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2:23.32 (4) 2:20.47 (2) 2:20.47 4.43

4 176 ČODERE Luīze 2012 LAT Lidojošais Slēpotājs 2:22.01 (3) 2:27.84 (5) 2:22.01 5.97

5 195 ARAMA Ance 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:29.53 (8) 2:23.05 (4) 2:23.05 7.01

6 186 BUTKUS Herta 2012 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 2:26.95 (5) 2:28.12 (6) 2:26.95 10.91

7 188 RUTULE Ulrika 2012 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2:27.31 (6) 2:30.67 (7) 2:27.31 11.27

8 193 RUTULE Hanna 2012 LAT SS"Arkādija" 2:28.64 (7) 2:33.41 (8) 2:28.64 12.60

9 179 GLĀZNIECE Lauma 2014 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2:39.54 (9) 3:01.73 (19) 2:39.54 23.50

10 175 DĀRZIŅA Agnese 2012 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 2:39.93 (10) 2:41.97 (10) 2:39.93 23.89

11 200 PLORIŅA Madara 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 2:50.04 (13) 2:40.52 (9) 2:40.52 24.48

12 197 BEINERTE Sofija 2013 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 2:40.62 (11) 2:42.08 (11) 2:40.62 24.58

13 171 KRASTIŅA Elza 2012 LAT CPSS 2:48.25 (12) 2:42.72 (12) 2:42.72 26.68

14 183 RAUDZIŅA Lote 2013 LAT CPSS 2:50.69 (14) 2:46.81 (13) 2:46.81 30.77

15 192 BUTKUS Marta 2013 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 2:59.08 (19) 2:48.92 (14) 2:48.92 32.88

16 180 TREIKMANE Jasmīna 2013 LAT CPSS 2:53.02 (15) 2:56.61 (16) 2:53.02 36.98

17 177 JONAITE Katrīna 2013 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 2:53.49 (16) 3:04.59 (22) 2:53.49 37.45

18 174 HANSONE Katrīna 2012 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:08.62 (21) 2:55.54 (15) 2:55.54 39.50

19 185 ČABLE Anete 2013 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2:55.91 (17) 3:01.83 (20) 2:55.91 39.87

20 196 DUKŠTE Līna Aleksandrija 2013 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 2:57.81 (18) 3:07.01 (23) 2:57.81 41.77

21 172 ZVIRGZDIŅA Ieva 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:10.90 (22) 2:57.96 (17) 2:57.96 41.92

22 182 BULIGINA Stefānija 2013 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 3:08.52 (20) 2:59.11 (18) 2:59.11 43.07

23 189 FINARTIJA Alīna 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:13.79 (23) 3:02.81 (21) 3:02.81 46.77

24 173 ABRAMOVA Stanislava 2012 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 3:23.16 (25) 3:07.54 (24) 3:07.54 51.50

25 181 KRAUKLE Patrīcija 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:17.52 (24) 3:08.64 (25) 3:08.64 52.60

26 190 VĒTRA Marta 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:44.29 (28) 3:17.36 (26) 3:17.36 1:01.32

27 168 PULKSTENE Karlīna 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:35.85 (27) 3:22.21 (27) 3:22.21 1:06.17

28 198 LAPA Ksenija 2014 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 3:35.76 (26) 3:30.14 (28) 3:30.14 1:14.10

29 170 ŠŅEPSTE Katrīna 2013 LAT CPSS 3:44.49 (29) 3:37.21 (29) 3:37.21 1:21.17

30 194 GRIĶE Ieva 2013 LAT Āriņi, Gulbenes novads 3:45.95 (30) 3:45.95 1:29.91

31 199 ŠKAĻIKOVA Sofija 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:58.59 (31) 3:56.21 (30) 3:56.21 1:40.17

32 169 ŠAPOVALA Ksenija 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:45.13 (32) 5:31.84 (31) 5:31.84 3:15.80

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

187 ČABLE Anitra 2015 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems

Did Not Start - Run 2 (2)

187 ČABLE Anitra 2015 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems

194 GRIĶE Ieva 2013 LAT Āriņi, Gulbenes novads 3:45.95 (30)
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2022. gada Latvijas čempionāts 

distanču slēpošanā 1. posms
Sprint qualification, C

Official results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT BERZINS Normunds (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m  
LOWEST POINT 142 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 28 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 43 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 16 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1700 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,700 km
HOMOLOGATION 16/25.02/1.7

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : FIS STYLE : C

WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : Icy and new TEMPERATURE: SNOW : -2,0°C    AIR : 1,0°C

LIST n°422     APPLIED PENALTY: 146,23               CALCULATED PENALTY: 146,23 F = 1200

Records : 36 At Start : 34      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 34

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.01.2022  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, Madonas pašvaldība LAT4211.000  /  15.01.2022 at 10:36  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Time Gap Points

  Men     1,7 km

1 31 3550147 VIGANTS Raimo 1999 LAT Madona 4:05.74 146,23

2 45 3550056 SLOTINS Roberts 1991 LAT SS Arkādija 4:12.81 7.07 180,75

3 46 3550123 DAMSHKALNS Juris 1983 LAT Talsu pakalnu sporta klubs/DTG 4:21.48 15.74 223,09

4 37 3550234 EIDUKS Edijs 2003 LAT Aizkraukles sporta skola 4:21.98 16.24 225,53

5 32 3550225 KAPARKALEJS Lauris 2003 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:22.34 16.60 227,29

6 54 3550143 SNORINS Janis 1995 LAT Talsu pakalnu sporta klubs 4:27.19 21.45 250,97

7 33 3550253 PAEGLIS Rainers 2003 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 4:29.26 23.52 261,08

8 38 3550254 SUHANOVS Sandijs 2003 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 4:33.38 27.64 281,20

9 64 KARLSBERGS Kristians 2005 LAT TNSS 4:33.40 27.66 281,30

10 40 3550248 SINATS Gustavs 2004 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:34.03 28.29 284,38

11 56 VĪTOLIŅŠ Audris Odo 2005 LAT Ogre OK/SC 4:36.26 30.52 295,27

12 34 3550226 LULE Aleksandrs Arturs 2002 LAT SS"Arkādija" 4:36.53 30.79 296,58

13 49 3550044 LUSIS Gints 1984 LAT Talsu pakalnu sporta klubs/DTG 4:37.11 31.37 299,42

14 43 3550255 BISERS Rudis Rudolfs 2005 LAT CPSS 4:37.21 31.47 299,90

15 55 3550103 EGLITIS Viesturs 1994 LAT A2 Jaunpiebalga 4:38.11 32.37 304,30

16 35 3550231 KRAMPE Bruno 2003 LAT SS"Arkādija" 4:40.75 35.01 317,19

17 42 3550229 KLAUGIS Roberts Martins 2003 LAT SS"Arkādija" 4:41.40 35.66 320,37

18 39 3550249 SVAUKSTS Silvestrs 2004 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:41.47 35.73 320,71

19 41 3550257 LOSINS Ricards 2005 LAT CPSS 4:43.00 37.26 328,18

20 63 SAMCĒVIČS Aleksis 2005 LAT TNSS 4:54.56 48.82 384,63

21 62 KALAŠŅIKOVS Kristers 2004 LAT TNSS 4:55.81 50.07 390,73

22 50 3550250 BODNIEKS Valerijs 1983 LAT 4:56.38 50.64 393,52

23 52 3550263 BIRITIS Bruno 2005 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:03.20 57.46 426,82

24 36 3550256 ZAKIS Emils 2005 LAT CPSS 5:04.62 58.88 433,75

25 66 FRĪDVALDS Edgars 2004 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:04.72 58.98 434,24

26 44 3550261 LIBIETIS Nils Kristians 2004 LAT SS"Arkādija" 5:07.70 1:01.96 448,79

27 58 CIRCENS Ēriks 2004 LAT Viļakas BJSS 5:08.40 1:02.66 452,21

28 65 ENDE Dāvis 2004 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 5:17.79 1:12.05 498,07

29 59 BERĢIS Niks 2005 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 5:26.79 1:21.05 542,01

30 53 3550268 GRAUDINS Janis 2005 LAT CPSS 5:30.70 1:24.96 561,11

31 48 3550269 MONOHANS Patriks Martins 2004 LAT CPSS 5:33.11 1:27.37 572,88

32 61 KRONBERGS Eduards 2005 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 5:35.52 1:29.78 584,64

33 47 3550262 LACIS Krisjanis 2004 LAT SS"Arkādija" 5:41.25 1:35.51 612,63

34 57 BOBROVS Erasts 2004 LAT TNSS 5:48.32 1:42.58 647,15
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT BERZINS Normunds (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m  
LOWEST POINT 142 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 28 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 43 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 16 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1700 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,700 km
HOMOLOGATION 16/25.02/1.7

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : FIS STYLE : C

WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : Icy and new TEMPERATURE: SNOW : -2,0°C    AIR : 1,0°C

LIST n°422     APPLIED PENALTY: 146,23               CALCULATED PENALTY: 146,23 F = 1200

Records : 36 At Start : 34      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 34

VolaSoftControlPdf

2022. gada Latvijas čempionāts 

distanču slēpošanā 1. posms

Sprint qualification, C

Official results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.01.2022  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, Madonas pašvaldība LAT4211.000  /  15.01.2022 at 10:36  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Time Gap Points

Did Not Start (2)

51 3550267 RANDA Tomass 2005 LAT SS"Arkādija"

60 ANSPOKS Linards 2004 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola
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2022. gada Latvijas čempionāts 

distanču slēpošanā 1. posms
Sprint qualification, C

Official results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT BERZINS Normunds (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m  
LOWEST POINT 153 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 17 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 20 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 10 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1200 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,200 km
HOMOLOGATION 16/25.01/1.1

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : FIS STYLE : C

WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : Icy and new TEMPERATURE: SNOW : -2,0°C    AIR : 1,0°C

LIST n°422     APPLIED PENALTY: 211,20               CALCULATED PENALTY: 211,20 F = 1200

Records : 22 At Start : 17      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 17

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.01.2022  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, Madonas pašvaldība LAT4210.000  /  15.01.2022 at 10:17  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Time Gap Points

  Women     1.2 km

1 4 3555047 SABULE Annija Keita 1997 LAT NBS SK 3:41.88 211,20

2 3 3555104 VOLFA Estere 2005 LAT CPSS 3:48.67 6.79 247,92

3 10 3555107 SUMINSKA Adriana 2005 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 3:59.70 17.82 307,58

4 18 3555110 OSMANE Adriana 2005 LAT SS"Arkādija" 4:00.29 18.41 310,77

5 5 3555105 BLEIDELE Elza 2005 LAT CPSS 4:05.80 23.92 340,57

6 6 3555092 BERZINA Katrina 2004 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:06.74 24.86 345,65

7 7 3555091 PANCERKO Zlata 2002 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 4:06.98 25.10 346,95

8 8 3555101 VALSKA Ieva 2003 LAT CPSS 4:13.57 31.69 382,59

9 22 BERNĀNE Karīna 2005 LAT TNSS 4:20.15 38.27 418,18

10 11 3555112 PENCE Jolanta 2004 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 4:20.62 38.74 420,72

11 21 ZAVJALOVA Žozefīne 2004 LAT Ogre OKSC 4:21.91 40.03 427,70

12 19 SPRUĢEVICA Viktorija 2003 LAT TNSS 4:27.87 45.99 459,93

13 17 3555108 BUKSA Marta 2005 LAT SS"Arkādija" 4:32.54 50.66 485,19

14 12 3555109 GARISONE Ulrika 2005 LAT SS"Arkādija" 4:39.15 57.27 520,93

15 15 3555102 SPROGE Matilde 2003 LAT CPSS 4:48.97 1:07.09 574,04

16 16 3555099 VOLKA Jana 2004 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 5:00.19 1:18.31 634,73

17 14 3555111 SPROGE Ance 2005 LAT SS"Arkādija" 5:03.22 1:21.34 651,11

Did Not Start (5)

1 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 1996 LAT Madonas BJSS

2 3555083 KRAMPE Samanta 2003 LAT SS"Arkādija"

9 3555096 DREIKA Anna Katrina 2003 LAT SS"Arkādija"

13 3555098 VOLKA Liga 2004 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola

20 STŪRE Krista 2005 LAT Aizkraukles. sp. sk.
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2022. gada Latvijas čempionāts 

distanču slēpošanā 1. posms
Sprint qualification, C

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.01.2022  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, Madonas pašvaldība 15.01.2022 at 20:20  /  Page 1/3

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Time Gap Penalty

  V16     1,2 km  

1 223 SKOLNIEKS Jēkabs 2006 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:29.80

2 222 SILIŅŠ Lūkass 2007 LAT Ogre OKSC 3:31.15 1.35

3 228 LUKSTIŅŠ Pēteris 2006 LAT SS"Arkādija" 3:35.23 5.43

4 209 PAIO Kristaps 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 3:35.42 5.62

5 206 KALNIŅŠ Dāvis 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 3:37.14 7.34

6 204 CIRCENS Indriķis Ints 2007 LAT Viļakas BJSS 3:40.94 11.14

7 227 ŠŅORIŅŠ Adrians Māris 2006 LAT TNSS 3:48.07 18.27

8 231 CELMS Martins Kristers 2007 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 3:51.63 21.83

9 225 IGAVIŅŠ Artūrs Filips 2006 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 3:53.84 24.04

10 214 JEKIMOVS Ernests 2006 LAT CPSS 3:58.95 29.15

11 232 ŠTERNS Bruno 2007 LAT Ogre OKSC 3:59.75 29.95

12 202 FREIVALDS Emīls 2006 LAT CPSS 4:00.19 30.39

13 201 PAULIŅŠ Gregors 2007 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 4:01.10 31.30

14 215 KALNIŅŠ Artūrs 2007 LAT SS"Arkādija" 4:04.34 34.54

15 205 BRESME Olivers 2006 LAT TNSS 4:08.49 38.69

16 216 BILANS Bruno 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 4:08.67 38.87 30.00 I.C.R. 343.8

17 213 BRESME Valters 2006 LAT TNSS 4:10.95 41.15

18 219 CIRPONS Arvis 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:14.64 44.84

19 226 VECELIS Mārtiņš Severīns 2007 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 4:18.66 48.86

20 234 SOLOVJOVS Ernests 2007 LAT TNSS 4:20.93 51.13

21 230 STEPE Adrians 2007 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 4:34.60 1:04.80

22 220 KRIŠMANIS Rainers 2007 LAT TNSS 4:35.82 1:06.02

23 207 PLOTKA Ernests 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:47.81 1:18.01

24 233 DUMSKIS Maksims 2007 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 4:57.15 1:27.35

25 203 OSIS Valters 2007 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 5:02.18 1:32.38

26 218 IVANOVS Artjoms 2007 LAT OK Stiga 5:04.97 1:35.17 30.00 I.C.R. 343.8

27 211 NOVIČONOKS Žanis 2007 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 5:05.55 1:35.75

28 217 LISENOKS Rihards 2007 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 5:12.87 1:43.07

29 208 LANCS Mārtiņš 2007 LAT CPSS 5:19.87 1:50.07

30 212 GRIĶIS Mārtiņš 2007 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 5:20.77 1:50.97

31 224 IGNATJEVS Vladislavs 2007 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 5:22.89 1:53.09 30.00 I.C.R. 343.8

32 210 MEDNIS Ernests Pauls 2006 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 5:45.31 2:15.51

Did Not Start (2)

221 MEIJERS Miks 2007 LAT SS"Arkādija"

229 FOGELIS Kajs 2006 LAT Viļakas BJSS

  S16     1,2 km  

1 243 VECKALNIŅA Madara 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:58.41

2 248 KAPARKALĒJA Linda 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:07.14 8.73

3 249 VĪGANTE Lauma 2006 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:20.21 21.80

4 236 ZARIŅA Amanda Reilija 2007 LAT SS"Arkādija" 4:28.51 30.10

5 247 KOLNA Keita Patrīcija 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:34.43 36.02

6 238 KURCIŠA Viktorija 2006 LAT SS"Arkādija" 4:43.24 44.83

7 245 RADIVINSKA Evija 2007 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 4:51.95 53.54

8 237 BERKOLDE Gerda Asnāte 2006 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 4:53.09 54.68
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2022. gada Latvijas čempionāts 

distanču slēpošanā 1. posms

Sprint qualification, C

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.01.2022  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, Madonas pašvaldība 15.01.2022 at 20:20  /  Page 2/3

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Time Gap Penalty

9 241 JANKAVA Arta 2006 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 4:55.42 57.01

10 239 BERKOLDE Anna Nikola 2007 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 4:57.90 59.49

11 235 SKRIDE Letīcija Anna 2007 LAT CPSS 5:00.83 1:02.42

12 242 BUŠA Patrīcija 2006 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 5:02.23 1:03.82

13 240 SALMIŅA Līva 2006 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 5:13.14 1:14.73

14 244 VOLANSKA Ance 2007 LAT TNSS 5:18.93 1:20.52

Did Not Start (1)

246 SPRINĢE Rasa 2006 LAT SS"Arkādija"

  V14     1,2 km  

1 275 RAUDZIŅŠ Rūdolfs 2008 LAT CPSS 3:31.30

2 259 ZILIS Gļebs 2008 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 3:59.04 27.74

3 280 BĒRZIŅŠ Ginters 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:06.80 35.50

4 262 ŠĶĒLE Henriks 2008 LAT CPSS 4:15.25 43.95

5 250 LOZBERS Rihards 2009 LAT TNSS 4:19.87 48.57 30.00 I.C.R. 343.8

6 271 SPOLĪTIS Emīls 2008 LAT CPSS 4:25.67 54.37

7 254 SKRIDE Ernests 2009 LAT CPSS 4:26.98 55.68

8 274 TOLPEŽŅIKOVS Roberts 2009 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 4:27.48 56.18

9 267 GARISONS Patriks 2009 LAT SS"Arkādija" 4:33.26 1:01.96

10 256 KUBULIŅŠ Jēkabs 2009 LAT Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 4:41.39 1:10.09

11 258 OSMANIS Kristiāns 2008 LAT SS"Arkādija" 4:48.83 1:17.53

12 268 TUČS Alvis 2008 LAT Gulbenes BJSS 4:54.22 1:22.92

13 276 OVČIŅŅIKOVS Ruslans 2008 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 4:55.14 1:23.84 30.00 I.C.R. 343.8

14 272 LAZDĀNS Māris 2009 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 4:56.29 1:24.99 30.00 I.C.R. 343.8

15 270 BROKS Markuss 2009 LAT Lidojošais Slēpotājs 5:16.43 1:45.13

16 252 KURBATOVS Aleksandrs 2008 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 5:16.95 1:45.65 30.00 I.C.R. 343.8

17 255 OZOLS-OZOLIŅŠ Viesturs 2009 LAT SS"Arkādija" 5:27.14 1:55.84

18 266 ŠTEINBERGS Roberts 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:33.86 2:02.56 30.00 I.C.R. 343.8

19 277 OŠMJANSKIS Mihails 2008 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 5:37.74 2:06.44 30.00 I.C.R. 343.8

20 257 IVANOVS Raitis 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:53.32 2:22.02

21 278 ŠVĒDE Kārlis 2009 LAT Lidojošais Slēpotājs 6:14.43 2:43.13 30.00 I.C.R. 343.8

22 260 SYMETS Mykhailo 2008 LAT Daugavpils ISVS 6:21.38 2:50.08 30.00 I.C.R. 343.8

23 253 KRISTAPSONS Arkādijs 2009 LAT SS"Arkādija" 6:25.29 2:53.99

24 251 KURCIŠS Jēkabs 2009 LAT SS"Arkādija" 6:28.15 2:56.85

25 279 JANKOVIČS Roberts 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 6:33.34 3:02.04 30.00 I.C.R. 343.8

26 264 BLUSS Artūrs 2008 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 7:45.75 4:14.45

27 263 MEDNIS Gusts 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 9:04.44 5:33.14 30.00 I.C.R. 343.8

Did Not Start (4)

261 GRANTS Ričards 2008 LAT SS"Arkādija"

265 STRAUBERGS Roberts 2009 LAT SS"Arkādija"

269 HANSONS Ričards 2009 LAT SS"Arkādija"

273 KUĻŠS Deivids 2008 LAT Viļakas BJSS

  S14     1,2 km  

1 288 ROŠTOKA Helēna 2008 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:13.93
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2022. gada Latvijas čempionāts 

distanču slēpošanā 1. posms

Sprint qualification, C

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.01.2022  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, Madonas pašvaldība 15.01.2022 at 20:20  /  Page 3/3

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Time Gap Penalty

2 299 ZAĶE Amēlija 2008 LAT CPSS 4:18.85 4.92

3 291 BURCEVA Valērija 2008 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 4:19.95 6.02

4 285 DJATKOVIČA Martīne 2008 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 4:21.81 7.88

5 290 MARCINKĒVIČA Keita 2008 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 4:23.15 9.22

6 284 BEĶERE Lāsma Marta 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:25.84 11.91

7 281 KRIEVIŅA Annija 2009 LAT CPSS 4:35.53 21.60

8 283 KRĒMERE Kerija 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:38.68 24.75

9 286 PLĀTE Alise 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:39.62 25.69

10 297 PIKSONE Estere 2009 LAT SK ASM 4:40.48 26.55

11 282 MIGLONE Luīze 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:55.19 41.26

12 295 GAILE Elizabete 2008 LAT SS"Arkādija" 4:55.73 41.80

13 294 SKUJIŅA Kate 2009 LAT SS"Arkādija" 4:56.14 42.21

14 289 LĀCE Adrija 2008 LAT CPSS 5:02.31 48.38

15 298 TRIBISA Ariana 2009 LAT Krāslavas Sporta skola 5:11.46 57.53

16 296 GAILE Anna 2009 LAT SS"Arkādija" 5:15.90 1:01.97

17 292 ZARIŅA Amēlija Tīna 2008 LAT SS"Arkādija" 5:29.11 1:15.18

Did Not Start (2)

287 LABSVĪRA Eleanora 2008 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola

293 ŠĶĒLE Dārta 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS
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2022. gada Latvijas čempionāts 

distanču slēpošanā 1. posms
Sprint final, C

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.01.2022  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, Madonas pašvaldība LAT4213.00  /  15.01.2022 at 20:55  /  Page 1/1

1/4 Final 1/2 Final Final

* (LAT4213.00)

Run 1

31 VIGANTS Raimo 1 4:51.87

34 LULE Aleksandrs Arturs 2 4:52.87

44 LIBIETIS Nils Kristians 3 4:58.85

36 ZAKIS Emils 4 5:02.40

49 LUSIS Gints Did Not Start 4:37.11

Run 6

31 VIGANTS Raimo 1 4:16.89

32 KAPARKALEJS Lauris 2 4:17.25

37 EIDUKS Edijs 3 4:19.06

33 PAEGLIS Rainers 4 4:28.46

34 LULE Aleksandrs Arturs 5 4:31.36

Run 2 35 KRAMPE Bruno 6 4:33.50

37 EIDUKS Edijs 1 4:26.20

33 PAEGLIS Rainers 2 4:26.53

35 KRAMPE Bruno 3 4:32.20

41 LOSINS Ricards 4 4:42.34

47 LACIS Krisjanis 5 5:52.36

Final

31 VIGANTS Raimo 1 4:04.53

45 SLOTINS Roberts 2 4:09.68

32 KAPARKALEJS Lauris 3 4:16.18

37 EIDUKS Edijs 4 4:20.68

33 PAEGLIS Rainers 5 4:28.13

Run 3 38 SUHANOVS Sandijs 6 4:28.86

32 KAPARKALEJS Lauris 1 4:33.20

54 SNORINS Janis 2 4:33.48

42 KLAUGIS Roberts Martins 3 4:38.36

39 SVAUKSTS Silvestrs 4 5:08.36

Run 7

45 SLOTINS Roberts 1 4:19.89

38 SUHANOVS Sandijs 2 4:23.99

46 DAMSHKALNS Juris 3 4:28.54

40 SINATS Gustavs 4 4:32.74

54 SNORINS Janis 5 4:34.74

Run 4 43 BISERS Rudis Rudolfs 6 4:40.94

45 SLOTINS Roberts 1 4:25.92

40 SINATS Gustavs 2 4:30.56

43 BISERS Rudis Rudolfs 3 4:31.59

52 BIRITIS Bruno 4 5:06.97

53 GRAUDINS Janis 5 5:28.11

Run 5

46 DAMSHKALNS Juris 1 4:32.30

38 SUHANOVS Sandijs 2 4:36.50

55 EGLITIS Viesturs 3 4:43.90

50 BODNIEKS Valerijs 4 5:00.80

48 MONOHANS Patriks Martins 5 5:44.39

Run 0
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2022. gada Latvijas čempionāts 

distanču slēpošanā 1. posms
Sprint final, C

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.01.2022  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, Madonas pašvaldība LAT4212.00  /  15.01.2022 at 20:53  /  Page 1/1

1/2 Final Final

* (LAT4212.00)

Run 1

4 SABULE Annija Keita LAT 1 3:50.37

18 OSMANE Adriana LAT 2 3:58.02

5 BLEIDELE Elza LAT 3 4:03.61

7 PANCERKO Zlata LAT 4 4:08.88

15 SPROGE Matilde LAT 5 4:49.17

17 BUKSA Marta LAT Did Not Start 4:32.54 Final

4 SABULE Annija Keita LAT 1 3:43.37

18 OSMANE Adriana LAT 2 3:51.52

5 BLEIDELE Elza LAT 3 4:05.55

8 VALSKA Ieva LAT 4 4:09.38

10 SUMINSKA Adriana LAT 5 4:22.19

Run 2 7 PANCERKO Zlata LAT 6 4:37.43

10 SUMINSKA Adriana LAT 1 4:06.59

8 VALSKA Ieva LAT 2 4:06.92

6 BERZINA Katrina LAT 3 4:09.14

11 PENCE Jolanta LAT 4 5:06.69

3 VOLFA Estere LAT Did Not Start 3:48.67

12 GARISONE Ulrika LAT Did Not Start 4:39.15
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2022. gada Latvijas čempionāts 

distanču slēpošanā 1. posms
V16 Sprint final, C

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.01.2022  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, Madonas pašvaldība 15.01.2022 at 20:24  /  Page 1/1

1/2 Final Final

Run 1

223 SKOLNIEKS Jēkabs LAT 1 3:32.48

206 KALNIŅŠ Dāvis LAT 2 3:32.99

227 ŠŅORIŅŠ Adrians Māris LAT 3 3:38.89

209 PAIO Kristaps LAT 4 3:42.00

214 JEKIMOVS Ernests LAT 5 4:00.09

202 FREIVALDS Emīls LAT Did Not Start 4:00.19 Final

228 LUKSTIŅŠ Pēteris LAT 1 3:20.75

222 SILIŅŠ Lūkass LAT 2 3:25.43

223 SKOLNIEKS Jēkabs LAT 3 3:25.68

206 KALNIŅŠ Dāvis LAT 4 3:29.20

204 CIRCENS Indriķis Ints LAT 5 3:34.84

Run 2 227 ŠŅORIŅŠ Adrians Māris LAT 6 3:36.61

222 SILIŅŠ Lūkass LAT 1 3:33.89

228 LUKSTIŅŠ Pēteris LAT 2 3:35.84

204 CIRCENS Indriķis Ints LAT 3 3:40.16

231 CELMS Martins Kristers LAT 4 3:43.61

225 IGAVIŅŠ Artūrs Filips LAT 5 3:43.73

232 ŠTERNS Bruno LAT 6 3:51.51
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2022. gada Latvijas čempionāts 

distanču slēpošanā 1. posms
S16 Sprint final, C

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.01.2022  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, Madonas pašvaldība 15.01.2022 at 20:25  /  Page 1/1

1/2 Final Final

Run 1

243 VECKALNIŅA Madara LAT 1 4:10.87

236 ZARIŅA Amanda Reilija LAT 2 4:14.91

247 KOLNA Keita Patrīcija LAT 3 4:33.69

245 RADIVINSKA Evija LAT 4 4:44.49

239 BERKOLDE Anna Nikola LAT 5 5:03.37

242 BUŠA Patrīcija LAT 6 5:08.74 Final

248 KAPARKALĒJA Linda LAT 1 3:54.59

243 VECKALNIŅA Madara LAT 2 3:57.18

236 ZARIŅA Amanda Reilija LAT 3 4:08.30

249 VĪGANTE Lauma LAT 4 4:16.48

247 KOLNA Keita Patrīcija LAT 5 4:18.23

Run 2 238 KURCIŠA Viktorija LAT 6 4:32.97

248 KAPARKALĒJA Linda LAT 1 4:25.33

249 VĪGANTE Lauma LAT 2 4:27.20

238 KURCIŠA Viktorija LAT 3 4:30.67

235 SKRIDE Letīcija Anna LAT 4 4:52.07

237 BERKOLDE Gerda Asnāte LAT 5 4:55.19

241 JANKAVA Arta LAT 6 5:06.79
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2022. gada Latvijas čempionāts 

distanču slēpošanā 1. posms
V14 Sprint final, C

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.01.2022  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, Madonas pašvaldība 15.01.2022 at 20:26  /  Page 1/1

1/2 Final Final

Run 1

275 RAUDZIŅŠ Rūdolfs LAT 1 3:46.18

250 LOZBERS Rihards LAT 2 4:02.53

262 ŠĶĒLE Henriks LAT 3 4:14.81

256 KUBULIŅŠ Jēkabs LAT 4 4:23.37

254 SKRIDE Ernests LAT 5 4:28.47

268 TUČS Alvis LAT Did Not Start 4:54.22 Final

275 RAUDZIŅŠ Rūdolfs LAT 1 3:29.10

259 ZILIS Gļebs LAT 2 3:40.17

250 LOZBERS Rihards LAT 3 3:55.45

280 BĒRZIŅŠ Ginters LAT 4 3:59.29

262 ŠĶĒLE Henriks LAT 5 4:15.27

Run 2 274 TOLPEŽŅIKOVS Roberts LAT 6 4:26.29

259 ZILIS Gļebs LAT 1 3:52.18

280 BĒRZIŅŠ Ginters LAT 2 4:08.79

274 TOLPEŽŅIKOVS Roberts LAT 3 4:19.35

271 SPOLĪTIS Emīls LAT 4 4:21.71

267 GARISONS Patriks LAT 5 4:22.96

258 OSMANIS Kristiāns LAT Did Not Start 4:48.83
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2022. gada Latvijas čempionāts 

distanču slēpošanā 1. posms
S14 Sprint final, C

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

15.01.2022  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, Madonas pašvaldība 15.01.2022 at 20:26  /  Page 1/1

1/2 Final Final

Run 1

288 ROŠTOKA Helēna LAT 1 4:13.04

285 DJATKOVIČA Martīne LAT 2 4:13.75

290 MARCINKĒVIČA Keita LAT 3 4:15.63

281 KRIEVIŅA Annija LAT 4 4:26.12

295 GAILE Elizabete LAT 5 4:45.64

297 PIKSONE Estere LAT 6 4:47.52 Final

291 BURCEVA Valērija LAT 1 4:05.65

288 ROŠTOKA Helēna LAT 2 4:11.77

285 DJATKOVIČA Martīne LAT 3 4:13.60

290 MARCINKĒVIČA Keita LAT 4 4:19.85

286 PLĀTE Alise LAT 5 4:23.70

Run 2 299 ZAĶE Amēlija LAT 6 4:38.25

291 BURCEVA Valērija LAT 1 4:15.82

299 ZAĶE Amēlija LAT 2 4:21.82

286 PLĀTE Alise LAT 3 4:23.68

284 BEĶERE Lāsma Marta LAT 4 4:31.84

283 KRĒMERE Kerija LAT 5 4:52.34

282 MIGLONE Luīze LAT 6 5:06.38


